Regulation (EU) 596/2014, as supplemented by the Delegated Regulation (EU) 

2016/1052. 

In this context, the Buy-Back Programme shall be resumed in accordance with the 

following terms and conditions: 

a) Maximum number of shares to be acquired under the Buy-back Programme 

as amended: up to 388,000 (three hundred and eighty-eight thousand) 

ordinary shares, corresponding to the estimated number of shares required 

to settle the options granted under the Company's Stock Option Plan, 

following the resolutions of the Remuneration Committee dated 2 June 2021 

and 26 May 2022 and the resolution of the Board of Directors dated 22 July

[...]

Delegated Regulation (EU) 2016/1052, it shall also not be higher than the 

highest between the last independent operation and the highest independent 

offer at the time of the acquisition on the Euronext Lisbon regulated market; 

e) Maximum pecuniary amount of the Buy-back Programme as ammended: up 

to 2,300,000 € (two million three hundred thousand euros); 

f) Financial intermediary responsible for the execution of the Buy-Back 

Programme: The mandate for the execution of the Buy-Back Programme 

was granted to Caixa - Banco de Investimento, S.A., which will independently 

proceed with the purchase of the Company's shares in the context of the